#### CITY OF ISLETON

### Regular City Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 at 6:30pm
208 Jackson Boulevard
Isleton, California 95641
You can call in to join our public meeting
TELECONFERENCE OR IN PERSON MEETING

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

# **FEBRUARY 14, 2023**

The City of Isleton City Council Meeting scheduled for February 14, 2023 at 6:30p.m. has been cancelled, due to lack of staff.

I, Yvonne Zepeda, Deputy City Clerk for the City of Isleton, declare that the foregoing Cancelled Agenda for the February 14, 2023, Regular Meeting of the Isleton City Council was posted on Tuesday, February 14, 2023, at the office of the City of Isleton, 101 Second Street, Isleton, California, 95641; DE Jacks Country Store, 105 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Isleton, Ca. 95641 and Isleton Post Office, 103 C Street, Isleton, Ca. 95641.

Dated: February 14, 2023

Yvonne Zepeda, Deputy City Clerk

### 2023 CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

 January 10 & 24, 2023
 April 11 & 25, 2023
 July 11 & 25, 2023
 October 10 & 24, 2023

 February 14 & 28, 2023
 May 9 & 23, 2023
 August 8 & 22, 2023
 November 14 & 28, 2023

 March 14 & 28, 2023
 June 13 & 27, 2023
 September 12 & 26, 2023
 December 12 & 26, 2023

**AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT NOTICE:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in this meeting, may contact Deputy City Clerk Yvonne Zepeda, at (916) 777-7770, by fax at (916) 777-7775 or by email to Yvonne.zepeda@cityofisleton.com at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

**GOV. CODE § 54957.5 NOTICE:** Public records related to an agenda item that are distributed less than 72 hours before this meeting are available for public inspection during normal business hours at Isleton City Hall located at 101 Second Street, Isleton, California 95641.